A KYOCERA GROUP COMPANY
ELCO
IDC For Round
Conductor Flat Cable
1
Index
Introduction - Your Complete IDC Connector Source. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4
Ribbon Cable for IDC Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Series 2026 . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

040 = Gold plating,
50 cycles
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
No. of Positions A B C D E F G
8 7 17.78 (0.70) 21.30 (0.84) 18.54 (0.73) 19.30 (0.76) 23.70 (0.93) 17.54 (0.69)
14 13 33.02 (1.30) 36.54 (1.44) 33.78 (1.33) 34.54 (1.36) 38.94 (1.53) 32.78 (1.29)
16 15 38.10 (1.50) 42.22 (1.66) 38.86 (1.53) 39.62 (1.56) 44.02 (1.73) 37.86 (1.49)
18 17 43.18 (1.70) 46.70 (1.84) 43.94 (1.73) 44.70 (1.76) 49.10 (1.93) 42.94 (1.69)
20 19 48.26 (1.90) 52.38 (2.06) 49.02 (1.93) 49.78 (1.96) 54.18 (2.13) 48.02 (1.89)
24 23 58.42 (2.30) 61.94 (2.44) 59.18 (2.33) 59.94 (2.36) 64.34 (2.53) 58.18 (2.29)
HEADER
CUSTOMER APPLICATION TOOLING
A standard hand press set and platen is available.
See page 27.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
No. of Positions A B C D E F
8 7 17.78 (0.70) 21.30 (0.84) 18.54 (0.72) 19.30 (0.76) 23.70 (0.93)
14 13 33.02 (1.18) 36.54 (1.45) 33.78 (1.33) 34.54 (1.36) 38.94 (1.53)
16 15 38.10 (1.50) 42.22 (1.66) 38.86 (1.53) 39.62 (1.56) 44.02 (1.73)
18 17 43.18 (1.70) 46.70 (1.84) 43.94 (1.73) 44.70 (1.76) 49.10 (1.93)
20 19 48.26 (1.90) 52.38 (2.06) 49.02 (1.93) 49.78 (1.96) 54.18 (2.13)
24 23 58.42 (2.30) 61.94 (2.44) 59.18 (2.33) 59.94 (2.36) 64.34 (2.53)
11ELCO
Single Row IDC Socket
Series 8284
IDC header/socket for 0.100" (2.54mm) pitch IDC for
0.100" (2.54mm) round conductor flat cable uses similar
8289/8290 contact components recognized under UL &
CSA specifications, but housed in a single row insulator
format. The header is a 1-piece insulator with right angle,
straight solder or press-fit terminations. The socket is
a 2-piece insulator design with IDC contacts suitable for
termination to 26/28 AWG stranded ribbon cable or dip
solder terminations.
20
Connector Code
Prefix
20 = Socket Connector
8284
Series Number
014
Number of
Contacts
008 = 8 position
014 = 14 position
016 = 16 position
018 = 18 position
020 = 20 position
024 = 24 position
000
Contact Variation
000 = Standard IDC
contact 26/28
AWG
030
Plating Variation
030 = Tin plating,
10 cycles
040 = Gold plating,
50 cycles
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
SOCKET
Material:
Molding - UL94VO rated grey polyester
Contact - Phosphor bronze
Current Rating:
1.5 Amp maximum at 25ºC
1 Amp maximum at 70ºC
Insulation Resistance:
1000 megohms
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:

key/keys -
Standard
ORDERING CODE
Latch/Eject Levers
Part Numbers when ordered separately.
Long (For 8290 socket with strain relief) 60 8289 6301 00 000
Short (For 8290 socket without strain relief) 60 8289 6302 00 000
ELCO
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
002 = Straight PC Tail
for 2.4mm PCB -
0.142" (3.60mm)
004 = Right Angle PC
Tail for 2.4mm
PCB - 0.142"
(3.60mm)
006 = Straight PC Tail
for 1.6mm PCB -
0.110" (2.80mm)
007 = Right Angle PCB
Tail for 1.6mm
PCB - 0.110"
(2.80mm)
009 = Press-Fit PC Tail
2.4/3.2mm PCB -
0.209" (4.5mm)
0 = No
Latch/Eject
Lever
1 = Latch/Eject
Lever for use
with Series
8290 with
strain relief
2 = Latch/Eject
Lever for use
with Series
8290 with-
out strain
relief
1 = Selective Plating
30µ" Gold over
Nickel
4 = Selective Plating
10µ" Gold over
Nickel
13ELCO
Ejector Style Header
Series 8289
No. of Ways A B C D
10 10.16 (.040) 21.84 (.860) 27.94 (1.10) 32.11 (1.26)
14 15.24 (.060) 26.92 (1.06) 33.02 (1.30) 37.19 (1.46)
16 17.78 (.070) 29.46 (1.16) 35.56 (1.40) 39.73 (1.56)
20 22.86 (.090) 34.54 (1.36) 40.64 (1.60) 44.81 (1.76)
26 30.48 (1.20) 42.16 (1.66) 40.64 (1.90) 52.43 (2.06)
34 40.64 (1.60) 52.32 (2.06) 58.42 (2.30) 62.59 (2.46)
40 48.26 (1.90) 59.94 (2.36) 66.04 (2.60) 70.21 (2.76)
50 60.96 (2.40) 72.64 (2.86) 78.74 (3.10) 82.91 (3.26)
60 73.66 (2.90) 85.34 (3.36) 91.44 (3.60) 95.61 (3.76)
64 78.74 (3.10) 90.42 (3.56) 96.52 (3.80) 100.69 (3.96)
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
14 ELCO
Low Profile IDC Socket Connector
Series 8290

design facilitates maximum wipe on the header pins. (early
mate, late break).
ORDERING CODE
Material:
Molding - UL94VO rated glass filled grey
polyester
Contact - Phosphor bronze
Contact Plating:
Contacts are selective gold-plated over
nickel, reflow tin lead on IDC section
Current Rating:
1 ampere at 70ºC maximum ambient
Voltage Rating:
350V DC or AC peak
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
1050V DC or AC peak
Insulation Resistance:
>1000 megohms
Contact Resistance:
Initially, 10 milliohms maximum
Operating Temperature:
-55ºC to +105ºC
Wire Gauge:
26 AWG Solid & Stranded
28 AWG Solid & Stranded
00
Connector Code
Prefix
8290
Series Number
010
Number of
Circuits
010 = 10 position
014 = 14 position
016 = 16 position
020 = 20 position
026 = 26 position
034 = 34 position
040 = 40 position
044 = 44 position*
050 = 50 position
060 = 60 position
064 = 64 position
000
Strain Relief
000 = Without strain
relief (feed thru)
Standard
001 = With strain relief
(feed thru)
Standard
006 = With latching
strain relief
(feed thru)
see series 8380
page 20
01
Plating
01 = 30µ Gold over
Nickel
04 = 10µ Gold over
Nickel
1
Polarization
1 = With central
polarizing boss
2 = Without central
polarizing boss
*44 position connector is only available without
strain relief - consult sales office for availability.
ELCO
CUSTOMER APPLICATION TOOLING

0 = No Polarizing
2 = Dual Height Type A
ORDERING CODE
Male Plug Connector
Series 8293
Strain Relief Order Code
10 position 60 8293 3310 00 000
14 position 60 8293 3314 00 000
16 position 60 8293 3316 00 000
20 position 60 8293 3320 00 000
26 position 60 8293 3326 00 000
34 position 60 8293 3334 00 000
40 position 60 8293 3340 00 000
50 position 60 8293 3350 00 000
60 position 60 8293 3360 00 000
64 position 60 8293 3364 00 000
CUSTOMER APPLICATION TOOLING
A standard hand press set and platen is
available. See page 27.
POLARIZING KEYS
Order Code: 90 2118 7000 00 000
20 ELCO
00
Connector Code
Prefix
00 = Standard
Connector
Assembly
8380
Series Number
050
Number of
Contacts
010 = 10 position
014 = 14 position
016 = 16 position
020 = 20 position
026 = 26 position
034 = 34 position
040 = 40 position
050 = 50 position
060 = 60 position
064 = 64 position
000 01
Plating Variation
01 = 30µ" Gold over
Nickel solder
04 = 10µ" Gold
over Nickel
01
Polarization
0 = No Polarizing
Keys
Standard
2 = Type B -
Dual Height
molded in
polarizing
key(s)
ORDERING CODE
NB: Additional plating and tail lengths are available.
Consult sales office for availability.
Low Profile Box Header
Series 8380
Low profile box headers are available in industry standard
sizes of 10-64 positions. They mate to Elco Series 8290
IDC sockets, as well as other industry compatible connec-
tors. Both straight and right angle solder dip pins for
PC boards are available together with straight press-fit
versions. The connector is shrouded on all four sides for
polarization and contact protection. Polarizing keys are
molded in for correct socket alignment with contact loss.
Material:
Molding - UL94VO rated glass filled grey
polyester
Contact - Brass
Contact Plating:
Selective gold over nickel plating on
the mating face, reflow tin lead on
IDC section
Current Rating:
1 ampere at 70ºC maximum ambient
Voltage Rating:
350V DC or AC peak
Contact Resistance:
Initially 10 milliohms maximum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
>1050 DC or AC peak
Insulation Resistance:
>1000 megohms
Operating Temperature: